Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Print

Government of India Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati

Dated: 20/08/2020

To

Shri Lakhan Singh B-1/33, Tilak Nagar, Gora Bazaar, Raebareli 229001

Registration Number: IITGW/R/E/20/00100

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 03/08/2020 and to say that *Desired information is enclosed herewith as Uploaded Reply Document, ANNEXURE-A (01 page)*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

Dr. Suresh S.M.

FAA & Registrar

Address: Indian Institute of Technology GuwahatiGuwahati

Phone No.: 0361-2690761

Yours faithfully

(Dilip Boro) CPIO & Joint Registrar Phone No.: 0361-2582985

Email: pio@iitg.ac.in

1 of 1 09-09-2020, 16:12



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI FACULTY AFFAIRS

Date: 11.08.2020

Sub: Information under RTI Act 2005

Ref: RTI Registration No. IITGW/R/E/20/00099 dated 02.08.2020

With reference to the registration no. cited above, requesting to answer for RTI matter. As requested, our reply is as follows:

Faculty Affairs Section has no information / record about this.

Faculty Affairs Section has not issued any such show-cause notices.

Faculty Affairs Section has no information / record about this.

Faculty Affairs Section has not issued any such show-cause notices.

Asstt. Registrar (FA)

Endoused

(118 hm